

2024CPT.13.04.11001, 2024CPT.13.04.20611, 2024CPT.13.04.21001

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
MILLING, PATCHING, RESURFACING, AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION  
VARIOUS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY ROUTES

|                      |              |      |                                                                                                       | MAYMEAD INC       | BRYANTS LAND & DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIES INC |              | APAC ATLANTIC INC DBA HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |              |                        |
|----------------------|--------------|------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|
|                      |              |      |                                                                                                       | MOUNTAIN CITY, TN | BURNSVILLE, NC                            |              | ASHEVILLE, NC                                       |              |                        |
| <b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b> |              |      |                                                                                                       |                   |                                           |              |                                                     |              |                        |
| 0001                 | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION                                                                                          | Lump Sum          |                                           | 92,000.00    |                                                     | 75,000.00    | 200,000.00             |
| 0002                 | 1245000000-E | SP   | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION                                                                               | 25.45 SMI         | 3,900.00                                  | 99,255.00    | 4,240.00                                            | 107,908.00   | 4,850.00 123,432.50    |
| 0003                 | 1260000000-E | SP   | AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW                                                                             | 2,296 TON         | 32.00                                     | 73,472.00    | 31.00                                               | 71,176.00    | 30.50 70,028.00        |
| 0004                 | 1308000000-E | 607  | MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****<br>(0" TO 1-1/2")                                                    | 17,990 SY         | 3.75                                      | 67,462.50    | 3.00                                                | 53,970.00    | 6.50 116,935.00        |
| 0005                 | 1330000000-E | 607  | INCIDENTAL MILLING                                                                                    | 7,202 SY          | 10.00                                     | 72,020.00    | 4.60                                                | 33,129.20    | 18.00 129,636.00       |
| 0006                 | 1523000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C                                                                               | 15,090 TON        | 66.00                                     | 995,940.00   | 96.00                                               | 1,448,640.00 | 110.00 1,659,900.00    |
| 0007                 | 1524000000-E | SP   | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL                                                                         | 700 TON           | 66.00                                     | 46,200.00    | 115.00                                              | 80,500.00    | 208.00 145,600.00      |
| 0008                 | 1575000000-E | 620  | ASP FOR PLANT MIX                                                                                     | 1,055 TON         | 650.00                                    | 685,750.00   | 775.00                                              | 817,625.00   | 825.00 870,375.00      |
| 0009                 | 1704000000-E | SP   | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT                                                                               | 2,146 TON         | 150.00                                    | 321,900.00   | 120.00                                              | 257,520.00   | 150.00 321,900.00      |
| 0010                 | 2830000000-N | 858  | ADJ MANHOLES                                                                                          | 3 EA              | 1,250.00                                  | 3,750.00     | 1,540.00                                            | 4,620.00     | 2,500.00 7,500.00      |
| 0011                 | 2845000000-N | 858  | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES                                                                              | 6 EA              | 1,000.00                                  | 6,000.00     | 1,590.00                                            | 9,540.00     | 2,000.00 12,000.00     |
| 0012                 | 4413000000-E | SP   | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN                                                                           | 1,580 SF          | 10.00                                     | 15,800.00    | 8.30                                                | 13,114.00    | 9.00 14,220.00         |
| 0013                 | 4457000000-N | SP   | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)                                                                             | Lump Sum          |                                           | 116,000.00   |                                                     | 45,000.00    | 232,000.00             |
| 0014                 | 4709000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS                                                                                | 254 LF            | 15.00                                     | 3,810.00     | 16.00                                               | 4,064.00     | 15.00 3,810.00         |
| 0015                 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS                                                                              | 71 EA             | 175.00                                    | 12,425.00    | 186.00                                              | 13,206.00    | 175.00 12,425.00       |
| 0016                 | 4890000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF)<br>HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT<br>MARKING LINES (4", 55 MILS) | 266,411 LF        | 0.43                                      | 114,556.73   | 0.46                                                | 122,549.06   | 0.43 114,556.73        |
| 0017                 | 4905100000-N | SP   | NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER                                                                      | 275 EA            | 45.00                                     | 12,375.00    | 85.00                                               | 23,375.00    | 44.00 12,100.00        |
| 0018                 | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT                                                                                 | 785 LF            | 14.00                                     | 10,990.00    | 16.50                                               | 12,952.50    | 15.50 12,167.50        |
| CONTRACT TOTAL       |              |      |                                                                                                       |                   | TOTAL                                     | 2,749,706.23 | TOTAL                                               | 3,193,888.76 | TOTAL 4,058,585.73     |
| ROADWAY ITEMS        |              |      |                                                                                                       |                   | SUB-TOTAL                                 | 2,749,706.23 | SUB-TOTAL                                           | 3,193,888.76 | SUB-TOTAL 4,058,585.73 |

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

|                                                     |   |              |
|-----------------------------------------------------|---|--------------|
| MAYMEAD INC                                         | 1 | 2,749,706.23 |
| BRYANTS LAND & DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIES INC           | 2 | 3,193,888.76 |
| APAC ATLANTIC INC DBA HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | 3 | 4,058,585.73 |